FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04

05-22-2008



Docket No.: 0258

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 🔷	<b>&gt;</b>	<b>&gt;</b>	
----------------	-------------	-------------	--

F

Tab settings → → → ▼ TU3:	004234 ▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael S. Garman Mark C. Steiner	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Hamilton Beach Brands, Inc.  Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 4421 Waterfront Drive		
Other  Execution Date: May 6, 2008	City: Glen Allen State: VA ZIP: 23060		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/301,605 March 7, 2008  Additional numbers attached	PR/FINANCE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Roger S. Dybvig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 22 Green Street	8. Deposit account number:  04-2221 05/21/2008 DRYRNE 00000054 29301605 01 FC:8021 40.00 DR		
City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
su i i al de sumant	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 19, 2008		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Docket No.: 0258 JOINT

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, Michael S. Garman of 2256 Millcrest Terrace, Midlothian, Virginia 23112; and I, Mark C. Steiner of 225 Millcrest Terrace, Midlothian, Virginia 23112.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS. INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4421 Waterfront Drive, City of Glen Allen, County of Henrico, State of Virginia, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 29/301,605 titled STEAM IRON, (further identified as Dybvig & Dybvig Docket No. 0258), filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2008, and in and to said application and all continued prosecution, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for letters patent, inventor's certificates, design registrations or the like intellectual property rights, in all countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions or improvements disclosed in said application, and in and to all original and reissued patents, inventor's certificates, design registrations or the like intellectual

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020997 FRAME: 0021 property rights, which have been or shall be issued on said inventions or improvements;

Authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Authorize said Assignee, HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to apply in its own name in any foreign country for a patent, inventor's certificate, design registration or the like intellectual property right for said inventions or improvements, and sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights of priority obtainable on the basis of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, I will: carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; for all countries, execute all continued prosecution, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to me relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings relating to said inventions or improvements; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC., its successors,

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020997 FRAME: 0022

assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements and all applications for patents, inventor's certificates, design registrations and the like intellectual property rights, and all patents, inventor's certificates, design registrations and the like intellectual property rights, on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Appoint said Assignee, HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC., to be Assignor's attorney-in-fact to execute assignments and other documents and do lawful acts related to the interest conveyed herein that may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure, maintain and enforce any and all patents, inventor's certificates, design registrations and the like intellectual property rights for said inventions or improvements and Assignor's title thereto, provided that such assignments, documents and lawful acts shall not be inconsistent with the terms and conditions of this Assignment; and

Covenant with said Assignee, HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that I have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

5-6-08

Page 3 of 4

STATE OF Virginiae

Before me, this loth day of Max \_\_\_\_\_, 2008 personally appeared Michael S. Garman known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NANCY & COTHRAN Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia 114692 My Commission Expires Jun 30, 2010 Many C Cothian

My Commission Expires: 4/30/20/0

STATE OF Vergrice

: gg.

Before me, this the day of May, 2008 personally appeared Mark C. Steiner known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NANCY C. COTHRAN **Notary Public** Commonwealth of Virginia 114692 My Commission Expires Jun 30, 2010 Many C Cochian

My Commission Expires: 6/30/2010

Page 4 of 4

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)		Docket No.				
oplicant(s): Michael S. Garman et al.		0258				
Filing Date	Examiner	Customer No.	Group Art Unit			
March 7, 2008	N/A	026366	N/A			
his Recordation of Ass						
is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope						
addressed to "Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA						
R 1.8(a)] on	May 19, 2008 (Date)					
Marilyn Gibas						
(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)  Marily Jeles  (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)						
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.						
	Filing Date  March 7, 2008  RON  This Recordation of Associate the United States Potential on Associate the United States R 1.8(a)] on	Filing Date Examiner  March 7, 2008 N/A  RON  This Recordation of Assignment  (Identify type of correspondence)  with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as exter of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.C.  R 1.8(a)] on May 19, 2008  (Date)  Marilyn  (Typed or Printed Name of Person Main (Signature of Person (Signature of Per	Filing Date Examiner Customer No.  March 7, 2008 N/A 026366  RON  Customer No.  O26366  RON  Cidentify type of correspondence)  With the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in the correct of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Ale R 1.8(a)] on May 19, 2008  (Date)  Marilyn Gibas  (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)  (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)			

P07B/REV04

PATENT REEL: 020997 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 05/21/2008